DEA Series
High Temperature Lead Type Disc Ceramic Capacitors of Class 1 for General Purpose
Reference Specification
Product specifications in this catalog are as of Dec. 2017, and are subject to change or
obsolescence without notice.
Please consult the approval sheet before ordering.Please read rating and Cautions first.
Reference only
  CAUTION

   4. Part number list
Unit : mm
T.C. Cap.
(pF)
Cap.
tol. Customer Part Number Murata Part Number
DC
Rated Volt.
(V)
Dimension (mm)
Lead
Code
Pack
qty.
(pcs) D T F d
SL 10 ±5%  DEA1X3D100JC1B 2000 4.5 5.0 5.0 0.5 C1 500
SL 12 ±5%  DEA1X3D120JC1B 2000 4.5 5.0 5.0 0.5 C1 500
SL 15 ±5%  DEA1X3D150JC1B 2000 4.5 5.0 5.0 0.5 C1 500
SL 18 ±5%  DEA1X3D180JC1B 2000 4.5 5.0 5.0 0.5 C1 500
SL 22 ±5%  DEA1X3D220JC1B 2000 4.5 5.0 5.0 0.5 C1 500
SL 27 ±5%  DEA1X3D270JC1B 2000 4.5 5.0 5.0 0.5 C1 500
SL 33 ±5%  DEA1X3D330JC1B 2000 4.5 5.0 5.0 0.5 C1 500
SL 39 ±5%  DEA1X3D390JC1B 2000 5.0 5.0 5.0 0.5 C1 500
SL 47 ±5%  DEA1X3D470JA2B 2000 6.0 5.0 5.0 0.6 A2 500
SL 56 ±5%  DEA1X3D560JA2B 2000 6.0 5.0 5.0 0.6 A2 500
SL 68 ±5%  DEA1X3D680JA2B 2000 6.0 5.0 5.0 0.6 A2 500
SL 82 ±5%  DEA1X3D820JA2B 2000 7.0 5.0 5.0 0.6 A2 500
SL 100 ±5%  DEA1X3D101JA2B 2000 7.0 5.0 5.0 0.6 A2 500
SL 120 ±5%  DEA1X3D121JA2B 2000 8.0 5.0 5.0 0.6 A2 250
SL 150 ±5%  DEA1X3D151JA2B 2000 8.0 5.0 5.0 0.6 A2 250
SL 180 ±5%  DEA1X3D181JA2B 2000 9.0 5.0 5.0 0.6 A2 250
SL 220 ±5%  DEA1X3D221JA2B 2000 10.0 5.0 5.0 0.6 A2 250
SL 270 ±5%  DEA1X3D271JA2B 2000 11.0 5.0 5.0 0.6 A2 250
SL 330 ±5%  DEA1X3D331JA3B 2000 12.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 A3 200
SL 390 ±5%  DEA1X3D391JA3B 2000 13.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 A3 200
SL 470 ±5%  DEA1X3D471JA3B 2000 14.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 A3 200
SL 560 ±5%  DEA1X3D561JA3B 2000 15.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 A3 100
SL 10 ±5%  DEA1X3F100JCDB 3150 5.0 6.0 7.5 0.5 CD 500
SL 12 ±5%  DEA1X3F120JCDB 3150 5.0 6.0 7.5 0.5 CD 500
SL 15 ±5%  DEA1X3F150JCDB 3150 5.0 6.0 7.5 0.5 CD 500
SL 18 ±5%  DEA1X3F180JCDB 3150 5.0 6.0 7.5 0.5 CD 500
SL 22 ±5%  DEA1X3F220JCDB 3150 5.0 6.0 7.5 0.5 CD 500
7 / 21
Reference only
Unit : mm
T.C. Cap.
(pF)
Cap.
tol. Customer Part Number Murata Part Number
DC
Rated Volt.
(V)
Dimension (mm)
Lead
Code
Pack
qty.
(pcs) D T F d
SL 27 ±5%  DEA1X3F270JC3B 3150 6.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 C3 500
SL 33 ±5%  DEA1X3F330JC3B 3150 6.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 C3 500
SL 39 ±5%  DEA1X3F390JC3B 3150 6.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 C3 500
SL 47 ±5%  DEA1X3F470JC3B 3150 7.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 C3 250
SL 56 ±5%  DEA1X3F560JC3B 3150 7.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 C3 250
SL 68 ±5%  DEA1X3F680JA3B 3150 8.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 A3 250
SL 82 ±5%  DEA1X3F820JA3B 3150 8.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 A3 250
SL 100 ±5%  DEA1X3F101JA3B 3150 9.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 A3 250
SL 120 ±5%  DEA1X3F121JA3B 3150 10.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 A3 250
SL 150 ±5%  DEA1X3F151JA3B 3150 11.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 A3 250
SL 180 ±5%  DEA1X3F181JA3B 3150 11.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 A3 250
SL 220 ±5%  DEA1X3F221JA3B 3150 12.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 A3 200
SL 270 ±5%  DEA1X3F271JA3B 3150 14.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 A3 200
SL 330 ±5%  DEA1X3F331JA3B 3150 15.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 A3 100
SL 390 ±5%  DEA1X3F391JA3B 3150 16.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 A3 100
8 / 21
Reference only
Unit : mm
T.C. Cap.
(pF)
Cap.
tol. Customer Part Number Murata Part Number
DC
Rated Volt.
(V)
Dimension (mm)
Lead
Code
Pack
qty.
(pcs) D T F d
SL 10 ±5%  DEA1X3D100JD1B 2000 4.5 5.0 5.0 0.5 D1 500
SL 12 ±5%  DEA1X3D120JD1B 2000 4.5 5.0 5.0 0.5 D1 500
SL 15 ±5%  DEA1X3D150JD1B 2000 4.5 5.0 5.0 0.5 D1 500
SL 18 ±5%  DEA1X3D180JD1B 2000 4.5 5.0 5.0 0.5 D1 500
SL 22 ±5%  DEA1X3D220JD1B 2000 4.5 5.0 5.0 0.5 D1 500
SL 27 ±5%  DEA1X3D270JD1B 2000 4.5 5.0 5.0 0.5 D1 500
SL 33 ±5%  DEA1X3D330JD1B 2000 4.5 5.0 5.0 0.5 D1 500
SL 39 ±5%  DEA1X3D390JD1B 2000 5.0 5.0 5.0 0.5 D1 500
SL 47 ±5%  DEA1X3D470JB2B 2000 6.0 5.0 5.0 0.6 B2 500
SL 56 ±5%  DEA1X3D560JB2B 2000 6.0 5.0 5.0 0.6 B2 500
SL 68 ±5%  DEA1X3D680JB2B 2000 6.0 5.0 5.0 0.6 B2 500
SL 82 ±5%  DEA1X3D820JB2B 2000 7.0 5.0 5.0 0.6 B2 500
SL 100 ±5%  DEA1X3D101JB2B 2000 7.0 5.0 5.0 0.6 B2 500
SL 120 ±5%  DEA1X3D121JB2B 2000 8.0 5.0 5.0 0.6 B2 500
SL 150 ±5%  DEA1X3D151JB2B 2000 8.0 5.0 5.0 0.6 B2 500
SL 180 ±5%  DEA1X3D181JB2B 2000 9.0 5.0 5.0 0.6 B2 500
SL 220 ±5%  DEA1X3D221JB2B 2000 10.0 5.0 5.0 0.6 B2 500
SL 270 ±5%  DEA1X3D271JB2B 2000 11.0 5.0 5.0 0.6 B2 500
SL 330 ±5%  DEA1X3D331JB3B 2000 12.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 B3 250
SL 390 ±5%  DEA1X3D391JB3B 2000 13.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 B3 250
SL 470 ±5%  DEA1X3D471JB3B 2000 14.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 B3 250
SL 560 ±5%  DEA1X3D561JB3B 2000 15.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 B3 200
SL 10 ±5%  DEA1X3F100JDDB 3150 5.0 6.0 7.5 0.5 DD 500
SL 12 ±5%  DEA1X3F120JDDB 3150 5.0 6.0 7.5 0.5 DD 500
SL 15 ±5%  DEA1X3F150JDDB 3150 5.0 6.0 7.5 0.5 DD 500
SL 18 ±5%  DEA1X3F180JDDB 3150 5.0 6.0 7.5 0.5 DD 500
SL 22 ±5%  DEA1X3F220JDDB 3150 5.0 6.0 7.5 0.5 DD 500
9 / 21
Reference only
Unit : mm
T.C. Cap.
(pF)
Cap.
tol. Customer Part Number Murata Part Number
DC
Rated Volt.
(V)
Dimension (mm)
Lead
Code
Pack
qty.
(pcs) D T F d
SL 27 ±5%  DEA1X3F270JD3B 3150 6.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 D3 500
SL 33 ±5%  DEA1X3F330JD3B 3150 6.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 D3 500
SL 39 ±5%  DEA1X3F390JD3B 3150 6.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 D3 500
SL 47 ±5%  DEA1X3F470JD3B 3150 7.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 D3 500
SL 56 ±5%  DEA1X3F560JD3B 3150 7.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 D3 500
SL 68 ±5%  DEA1X3F680JB3B 3150 8.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 B3 500
SL 82 ±5%  DEA1X3F820JB3B 3150 8.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 B3 500
SL 100 ±5%  DEA1X3F101JB3B 3150 9.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 B3 500
SL 120 ±5%  DEA1X3F121JB3B 3150 10.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 B3 500
SL 150 ±5%  DEA1X3F151JB3B 3150 11.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 B3 500
SL 180 ±5%  DEA1X3F181JB3B 3150 11.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 B3 500
SL 220 ±5%  DEA1X3F221JB3B 3150 12.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 B3 250
SL 270 ±5%  DEA1X3F271JB3B 3150 14.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 B3 250
SL 330 ±5%  DEA1X3F331JB3B 3150 15.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 B3 200
SL 390 ±5%  DEA1X3F391JB3B 3150 16.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 B3 200
10 / 21
Reference only
Unit : mm
T.C. Cap.
(pF)
Cap.
tol. Customer Part Number Murata Part Number
DC
Rated volt.
(V)
Dimension (mm)
Lead
code
Pack
qty.
(pcs) D T F d P
SL 10 ±5%  DEA1X3D100JP2A 2000 4.5 5.0 5.0 0.6 12.7 P2 1500
SL 12 ±5%  DEA1X3D120JP2A 2000 4.5 5.0 5.0 0.6 12.7 P2 1500
SL 15 ±5%  DEA1X3D150JP2A 2000 4.5 5.0 5.0 0.6 12.7 P2 1500
SL 18 ±5%  DEA1X3D180JP2A 2000 4.5 5.0 5.0 0.6 12.7 P2 1500
SL 22 ±5%  DEA1X3D220JP2A 2000 4.5 5.0 5.0 0.6 12.7 P2 1500
SL 27 ±5%  DEA1X3D270JP2A 2000 4.5 5.0 5.0 0.6 12.7 P2 1500
SL 33 ±5%  DEA1X3D330JP2A 2000 4.5 5.0 5.0 0.6 12.7 P2 1500
SL 39 ±5%  DEA1X3D390JP2A 2000 5.0 5.0 5.0 0.6 12.7 P2 1500
SL 47 ±5%  DEA1X3D470JN2A 2000 6.0 5.0 5.0 0.6 12.7 N2 1500
SL 56 ±5%  DEA1X3D560JN2A 2000 6.0 5.0 5.0 0.6 12.7 N2 1500
SL 68 ±5%  DEA1X3D680JN2A 2000 6.0 5.0 5.0 0.6 12.7 N2 1500
SL 82 ±5%  DEA1X3D820JN2A 2000 7.0 5.0 5.0 0.6 12.7 N2 1500
SL 100 ±5%  DEA1X3D101JN2A 2000 7.0 5.0 5.0 0.6 12.7 N2 1500
SL 120 ±5%  DEA1X3D121JN2A 2000 8.0 5.0 5.0 0.6 12.7 N2 1500
SL 150 ±5%  DEA1X3D151JN2A 2000 8.0 5.0 5.0 0.6 12.7 N2 1500
SL 180 ±5%  DEA1X3D181JN2A 2000 9.0 5.0 5.0 0.6 12.7 N2 1500
SL 220 ±5%  DEA1X3D221JN2A 2000 10.0 5.0 5.0 0.6 12.7 N2 1500
SL 270 ±5%  DEA1X3D271JN2A 2000 11.0 5.0 5.0 0.6 12.7 N2 1500
SL 330 ±5%  DEA1X3D331JN3A 2000 12.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 15.0 N3 900
SL 390 ±5%  DEA1X3D391JN3A 2000 13.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 15.0 N3 900
SL 470 ±5%  DEA1X3D471JN7A 2000 14.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 30.0 N7 500
SL 560 ±5%  DEA1X3D561JN7A 2000 15.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 30.0 N7 500
SL 10 ±5%  DEA1X3F100JP3A 3150 5.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 15.0 P3 900
SL 12 ±5%  DEA1X3F120JP3A 3150 5.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 15.0 P3 900
SL 15 ±5%  DEA1X3F150JP3A 3150 5.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 15.0 P3 900
SL 18 ±5%  DEA1X3F180JP3A 3150 5.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 15.0 P3 900
SL 22 ±5%  DEA1X3F220JP3A 3150 5.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 15.0 P3 900
11 / 21
Reference only
Unit : mm
T.C. Cap.
(pF)
Cap.
tol. Customer Part Number Murata Part Number
DC
Rated volt.
(V)
Dimension (mm)
Lead
code
Pack
qty.
(pcs) D T F d P
SL 27 ±5%  DEA1X3F270JP3A 3150 6.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 15.0 P3 900
SL 33 ±5%  DEA1X3F330JP3A 3150 6.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 15.0 P3 900
SL 39 ±5%  DEA1X3F390JP3A 3150 6.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 15.0 P3 900
SL 47 ±5%  DEA1X3F470JP3A 3150 7.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 15.0 P3 900
SL 56 ±5%  DEA1X3F560JP3A 3150 7.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 15.0 P3 900
SL 68 ±5%  DEA1X3F680JN3A 3150 8.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 15.0 N3 900
SL 82 ±5%  DEA1X3F820JN3A 3150 8.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 15.0 N3 900
SL 100 ±5%  DEA1X3F101JN3A 3150 9.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 15.0 N3 900
SL 120 ±5%  DEA1X3F121JN3A 3150 10.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 15.0 N3 900
SL 150 ±5%  DEA1X3F151JN3A 3150 11.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 15.0 N3 900
SL 180 ±5%  DEA1X3F181JN3A 3150 11.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 15.0 N3 900
SL 220 ±5%  DEA1X3F221JN3A 3150 12.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 15.0 N3 900
SL 270 ±5%  DEA1X3F271JN7A 3150 14.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 30.0 N7 500
SL 330 ±5%  DEA1X3F331JN7A 3150 15.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 30.0 N7 500
SL 390 ±5%  DEA1X3F391JN7A 3150 16.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 30.0 N7 500
12 / 21
Reference only
About 2mm
Metal balls